LI.F-1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 474(09)2024 IPS.

Date and time of FIR: 14/09/2024 at 10:40 AM.

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(230)(09)2024 KPI-PS U/S 324(4)/329(4)/305 BNS)

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
01	The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	324(4)/329(4)/305 BNS

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 01/09/2024

Date to: 07/09/2024

Time Period: 00.00

Time from: 00:00

Time to: 00:00

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 14/08/2024

Time: 10:40 AM.

(c) General Diary Reference: 13/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 14/09/2024 at 10.40 AM.

- 4. Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - a. Direction and distance from PS: West, 500 mtr(s)

Beat No.

- b. Address: Old Lambulane, P.O/P.S-Imphal, Imphal West District, Manipur
 - c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
 - a. Name: Lhingjachin Haokip
 - b. Father's name: (L) Kamlal Haokip
 - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 12/02/1997
- (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

ID Dateile (Pation Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

ID No.
o. 8133 5250 3864
Į

(h) Occupation: Reverend.

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Hengbung Village, Kangpokpi District, Maniput
2	Permanent address	Old Lambulane, Imphal West District, Manipur.

j) Phone number: +91 8118941464.

07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
	Unknown miscreants			
1			and the same of	constant of

08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Residential building			
2	Household items			Rs. 8,95,500/-

10. Total value of properties: Rs. 8,95,500/-

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

Sl. No.	THE N	
SI. 110.	UIDB No.	



12. First Information contents:



Received a transfer case from OC/KPI-PS under FIR No. 0(230)(9)2024 KPI-PS U/S 380 IPC Mrs. Lhingjachin Haokip (48) yrs. d/o (L) Kamlal Haokip of Old Lambulane, Imphal West District, Manipur lodged a written report to OC/KPI-PS stating that due to ongoing state turmoid between Meitei and Kuki-Zo communities which suddenly broked out on 3"d May, 2023. So, she left her residential house along with all her household properties unattended located at Imphal, Old Lambulane, Imphal West on 5th of May 2024. However, she learnt that during the first week of September, 2024 at night ome unknown miscreants forcefully intruded into her residential house, damaged and looted all her belongings approximately estimated at about Rs.8,95,500/-(eight lakhs ninety-five thousand and five hundred only).

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
 - b. Directed (Name of I.O.): S. Roshan Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No. :

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: L. Premchand Singh.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. :

Officer-in-charge OMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manapur

- 14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: